ж ч	3/27/4		Ċ			
	REC(MAR 2 7 2006	07-05-	I Mile River desserve un une	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
To	the Honorage Commissioner of Patents	103268	8613	l original documents or co	opy thereof.	
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	, 100,200		ess of receiving party(ies):		
	DAVID R. LEONHARDI		The Boeing Co 100 N Riverside Chicago, IL 60	•		
	/29/2006 WABDELR1 00000014 11281280 FC:8021 40.00 DP			PRESS: 1, 15460 Laguna Canyo nia 92618, USA	on Road,	
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger		Additional name(s	& address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me				
	☐ Other: Execution Date: 02/28/2006					
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1/281, 280					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
-	A. Patent Application No(s).	new application, the	B. Patent No(s)			
			2 atom 10(0)			
	Additio	nal numbers attach	ied? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6	Total number of	applications and patents in	volved:	
	RANDY W. TUNG	7	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120		□ Enclose ■ Authorized	ed I to charge credit card	(w/filing fee)	
	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302	8		Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9	Statement and signature.			****		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.	pregoing information	is true and correc	t and any attached copy is	a true copy of	
	Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311	gnature		3/25/06 Date		
		Total number of	pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	cument : 3	

05-1109 (67,600-014)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018049 FRAME: 0640

Docket No.: 05-1109

82.000-014

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterparts officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which the Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding and further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed this Assignment on the date specified below:

Robert L. Avery	Date
Wendy A. Cronie	Date
Erik Fromm	Date
Patricia Rhodes	Date
Cheryl A. Khera	Date
Paula M. Kirkish David R. Leonhari	Date UB(00 Date
Jay P. Maloney	Date

Docket No.: 05-1109

82,000-014

Margaret Nomi	Date	
Matthew C. Bueser	 Date	

<u>REMARKS</u>

The Applicants omitted the entry of the Application Number is No. 4 because on March 25, 2006, as Applicants did not know the Application Number as it was not made available to Applicants at the time of filing. Applicants have enclosed the corrected document, showing the Application Number and have avoided abandonment.

Therefore, Applicants having provided all missing information on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, previously paid all fees, have successfully avoided abandonment of this application.

> Respectfully submitted. TUNG & ASSOCIATES

Randy W. Tung Reg. No. 31,311

TUNG & ASSOCIATES PLL 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 (248) 540-4040 Tel (248) 540-4035 Fax

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

2

PATENT REEL: 018049 FRAME: 0643